Publication# 08740 Rev. G Amendment /0
Issue Date:  June 1993
2-327
Advanced
Micro
Devices
PALCE29M16H-25
24-Pin EE CMOS Programmable Array Logic

AMD
2-329PALCE29M16H-25 (Com’l)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Commercial Products
Valid Combinations
AMD programmable logic products for commercial applications are available with several ordering options. The order number
(Valid Combination) is formed by a combination of:
Valid Combinations
Valid Combinations lists configurations planned to
be supported in volume for this device. Consult the
local AMD sales office to confirm availability of
specific valid combinations and to check on newly
released combinations.
PAL CE 29 M 16 H -25 P C
OUTPUT TYPE
M = Advanced Macrocell
NUMBER OF FLIP-FLOPS
PACKAGE TYPE
P = 24-Pin Plastic SKINNYDIP
(PD3024)
J = 28-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip
Carrier (PL 028)
TEMPERATURE RANGE
C = Commercial (0°C to +75°C)
SPEED
-25 = 25 ns
FAMILY TYPE
PAL= Programmable Array Logic
POWER
H = Half Power (100 mA)
TECHNOLOGY
CE = CMOS Electrically Erasable
NUMBER OF ARRAY INPUTS
/4
PROGRAMMING REVISION
/4 = First Revision
(Requires current
programming Algorithm)
OPTIONAL PROCESSING
Blank = Standard processing
PALCE29M16H-25 PC, JC /4
AMD
2-330 PALCE29M16H-25
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
Inputs
The PALCE29M16 has 29 inputs to drive each product
term (up to 58 inputs with both TRUE and complement
versions available to the AND array) as shown in the
block  diagram in Figure 1. Of these 29 inputs, 3 are
dedicated inputs, 16 are from 8 I/O logic macrocells with
two feedbacks, 8 are from other I/O logic macrocells
with single feedback, one is the I/OE input and one is the
I/CLK/LE input.
Initially the AND-array gates are disconnected from all
the inputs. This condition represents a logical TRUE for